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A-1 Associates, LLC 
5609 Vine Street 
Alexandria, VA 22310

1. 
2.Towing Services 
3.Alexandria, VA

10/09/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Affordable Towing &amp; Recovery Of Norfolk, 
Inc. 
108 Freeman Avenue 
Chesapeake, VA 23324

1. 
2.Towing Services 
3.Chesapeake, VA

10/09/2025 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Al&#39;s Towing &amp; Storage, Inc 
11 Douglas Court 
Sterling, VA 20166

1. 
2.Towing & Storage 
3.Sterling, VA

10/09/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Amazon Services LLC 
205 Pennsylvania Avenue 
Washington, DC 20003-1107

1. 
2.Retailer 
3.Seattle, WA

08/22/2025 $3,000.00 $6,000.00

American Property Casualty Insurance 
Association 
8700 West Bryn Mawr Avenue 
Suite 1200S 

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.Chicago, IL

12/01/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Anheuser-Busch 
One Busch Place 
St. Louis, MO 63118

1. 
2.Brewing Company 
3.St. Louis, MO

09/15/2025 $500.00 $1,000.00

ARDA ROC PAC 
1201 15th St. N.W. 
400 
Washington, DC 20005

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Washington, D.C.

09/24/2025 $500.00 $1,500.00

Bates, Thomas  
2661 Virginia Beach Blvd 
Virginia Beach, VA 23452

1.RK Automotive 
2.Business Owner 
3.Virginia Beach

07/28/2025 $1,921.20 $8,921.20

Bates, Thomas  
2661 Virginia Beach Blvd 
Virginia Beach, VA 23452

1.RK Automotive 
2.Business Owner 
3.Virginia Beach

08/26/2025 $2,000.00 $10,921.20

Bates, Thomas  
2661 Virginia Beach Blvd 
Virginia Beach, VA 23452

1.RK Automotive 
2.Business Owner 
3.Virginia Beach

09/26/2025 $2,000.00 $12,921.20

Bates, Thomas  
2661 Virginia Beach Blvd 
Virginia Beach, VA 23452

1.RK Automotive 
2.Business Owner 
3.Virginia Beach

10/26/2025 $2,000.00 $14,921.20

Boyd-Pamunkey Casino PAC 
112 Granby Street 
Suite 300 
Norfolk, VA 23510

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Norfolk, VA

07/28/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
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Brooks, Robert G 
1545 Godfrey Lane 
Virginia Beach, VA 23454-1369

1.Azalea FM Strategies, LLC 
2.CEO 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

08/22/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Chesapeake Utilities Corporation 
500 Energy Lane 
Suite 400 
Dover, DE 19901

1. 
2.Utility 
3.Dover, DE

09/24/2025 $2,500.00 $5,500.00

Christie New Craig for Senate 
200 N. Battlefield Boulevard 
Suite 10A 
Chesapeake, VA 23320

1. 
2.Campaign 
3.Chesapeake, VA

11/21/2025 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Clark, Charles  
4181 Pretty Walk Ln 
Norfolk, VA 23518

1.Clark Roofing Siding 
2.Owner 
3.Chesapeake, VA

08/23/2025 $100.00 $200.00

Clark, Charles  
4181 Pretty Walk Ln 
Norfolk, VA 23518

1.Clark Roofing Siding 
2.Owner 
3.Chesapeake, VA

09/23/2025 $100.00 $300.00

Clark, Charles  
4181 Pretty Walk Ln 
Norfolk, VA 23518

1.Clark Roofing Siding 
2.Owner 
3.Chesapeake, VA

10/23/2025 $100.00 $400.00

Clark, Charles  
4181 Pretty Walk Ln 
Norfolk, VA 23518

1.Clark Roofing Siding 
2.Owner 
3.Chesapeake, VA

11/23/2025 $100.00 $500.00

Clark, Charles  
4181 Pretty Walk Ln 
Norfolk, VA 23518

1.Clark Roofing Siding 
2.Owner 
3.Chesapeake, VA

12/23/2025 $100.00 $600.00

Commercial Development PAC 
1729 King St. 
Alexandria, VA 22314

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Alexandria, VA

12/30/2025 $500.00 $1,500.00

CP&amp;O Virginia PAC 
112 Granby Street 
Suite 400 
Norfolk, VA 23510

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Norfolk, VA

09/25/2025 $1,500.00 $3,000.00

Crawford, Neal  
516 Surfside Dr 
Edenton, NC 27932

1.Carolina State Bank 
2.Banker 
3.Edenton, NC

09/30/2025 $260.25 $770.50

CSX Corporation 
500 Water St 
Jacksonville, FL 32202

1. 
2.Transportation and Real Estate 
3.Jacksonville, FL

10/27/2025 $500.00 $500.00
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Dominion PAC 
707 East Main Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond, VA

08/01/2025 $25,000.00 $205,000.00

Dominion PAC 
707 East Main Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond, VA

12/16/2025 $50,000.00 $255,000.00

Dominion Towing, Inc 
PO Box 1777 
Lorton, VA 22199-1777

1. 
2.Towing Services 
3.Lorton, VA

10/09/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Dominion Wrecker Service 
2630 Hanco Center Dr 
Woodbridge, VA 22191

1. 
2.Wrecker 
3.Woodbridge, VA

10/09/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Ehrenzeller, Matt  
2365 Haversham Close 
Virginia Beach, VA 23454

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

09/24/2025 $5,500.00 $5,500.00

Eleswarapu, Venkata  
1749 Champion Circle 
Virginia Beach, VA 23456

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

12/30/2025 $104.10 $304.10

Elevance Health Inc 
3075 Vandercar Way 
OH3402-B263 
Cincinnati, OH 45209

1. 
2.Healthcare 
3.Cincinnati, OH

10/21/2025 $500.00 $1,000.00

Employees of RTX Corporation PAC 
1000 Wilson Boulevard 
Suite 2300 
Arlington, VA 22209

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Arlington, VA

10/21/2025 $500.00 $750.00

Enterprise Holdings Inc PAC 
600 Corporate Park Drive 
St. Louis, MO 63105

1. 
2.PAC 
3.St. Louis, MO

11/03/2025 $500.00 $2,000.00

Gemmill, Alan Mark  
941 Upper Hastings Way 
Virginia Beach, VA 23452

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

09/16/2025 $52.05 $156.15

Genworth Financial 
PO Box 222 
Lynchburg, VA 24505

1. 
2.Finance 
3.Lynchburg, VA

10/21/2025 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Gilead Sciences Inc. 
305 Church at North Hills Street 
Suite 700 
Raleigh, NC 27609

1. 
2.Biopharmaceutical 
3.Foster City, CA

08/18/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
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GM PAC 
25 Massachusetts Avenue NW 
Suite 400 
Washington, DC 20001

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Washington, DC

09/03/2025 $500.00 $500.00

GOPAC 
1201 Wilson Blvd 
2100 
Arlington, VA 22209

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Arlington, VA

08/21/2025 $10,000.00 $45,500.00

GOPAC 
1201 Wilson Blvd 
2100 
Arlington, VA 22209

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Arlington, VA

11/14/2025 $50,000.00 $95,500.00

Grubb, Lynne  
4148 Gold Mill Ridge 
Canton, GA 30114

1.Self 
2.Pharmacist 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

11/02/2025 $104.10 $104.10

HBAV Build-PAC 
707 East Franklin St 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Builder PAC 
3.Richmond

12/30/2025 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

HCA for Good Government 
1850 Town Center Pkwy 
Reston, VA 20190

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Reston, VA

11/21/2025 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Hoffman Beverage Company 
4105 S. Military Highway 
Chesapeake, VA 23321

1. 
2.Distributor 
3.Chesapeake, VA

12/22/2025 $2,000.00 $4,000.00

Humana Inc. 
P.O. Box 740083 
Louisville, KY 40202

1. 
2.health insurance 
3.Louisville, KY

12/30/2025 $750.00 $750.00

Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP 
951 East Byrd St 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Law Office 
3.Richmond, VA

12/30/2025 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

HWS, LLC 
2735 Hartland Rd 
Falls Church, VA 22043

1. 
2.Wrecking and Demolition Work 
3.Falls Church, VA

10/09/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Johnson, Diane  
2108 Turnstone Quay 
Virginia Beach, VA 23454

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

12/31/2025 $260.25 $260.25

LKQ Corporation Employee Good Government 
Fund 
500 W. Madison Street 
Suite 2800 

1. 
2.Auto parts 
3.Chicago, IL

08/25/2025 $500.00 $500.00
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Loving, Gene  
5589 Greenwich Road 
Suite 200-C 
Virginia Beach, VA 23462

1.Max Media 
2.Owner 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

10/06/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Norfolk Southern Corporation 
650 W. Peachtree Street NW 
Atlanta, GA 30308

1. 
2.Railroad Transportation 
3.Atlanta, GA

10/27/2025 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Parker, Rebekah A 
2944 Buccaneer Road 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451-1510

1.Bayview Physicians 
2.PA-C 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

09/21/2025 $521.51 $1,042.02

Pharmaceutical Research and Manufacturers 
of America (PhRMA) 
950 F Street NW 
Suite 300 

1. 
2.Pharmaceutical Research 
3.Washington, DC

12/19/2025 $500.00 $1,000.00

Premium Distributors of VA 
15001 Northridge Dr 
Chantilly, VA 20151

1. 
2.Distribution 
3.Chantilly, VA

09/30/2025 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Publix North Carolina LP 
PO Box 407 
Lakeland, FL 33802

1. 
2.Grocer 
3.Lakeland, FL

10/27/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Realtors PAC of Virginia 
10231 Telegraph Rd. 
Glen Allen, VA 23220

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Glen Allen, VA

08/25/2025 $1,500.00 $3,000.00

Road Runner Wrecker Service Inc. 
19431 Samuels Mill Court 
Leesburg, VA 20175

1. 
2.Wrecker Service 
3.Leesburg, VA

10/09/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Rowe, Pamela  
1444 Black Cove Road 
Virginia Beach, VA 23454

1.Self 
2.Bookkeeper 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

09/16/2025 $104.10 $104.10

S.B. Ballard Construction Co. 
2828 Shipps Corner Rd 
Virginia Beach, VA 23453

1. 
2.Construction 
3.Virginia Beach

10/02/2025 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Silverstone, Michael Andrew 
2933 Couples Court 
Virginia Beach, VA 23456

1.Veterinary Hospital of Virginia Beach 
2.Veterinarian 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

08/05/2025 $400.00 $900.00

Szilagyi, Ed  
2524 Broad Bay Road 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired

12/30/2025 $104.10 $208.20
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T-Mobile US, Inc 
12920 SE 38th Street 
Bellevue, WA 98006-1350

1. 
2.Communications 
3.Bellevue, WA

11/03/2025 $500.00 $1,000.00

Textron PAC 
40 Westminster Street 
Providence, RI 02903-2525

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Providence, RI

09/15/2025 $500.00 $1,000.00

The Boeing Company PAC 
929 Long Bridge Drive 
Arlington, VA 22202

1. 
2.Aviation PAC 
3.Arlington, VA

09/10/2025 $500.00 $1,500.00

The Cigna Group Employee PAC 
1601 Chestnut Street 
TL16B 
Philadelphia, PA 19192

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Philadelphia, PA

11/06/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Thelma Drake &amp; Associates 
2306 Bay Oaks Place 
Norfolk, VA 23518

1. 
2.Consulting 
3.Norfolk, VA

10/08/2025 $500.00 $500.00

TransCanada USA Services, Inc. PAC 
1250 I Street NW 
Suite 225 
Washington, DC 20005

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Washington, DC

10/27/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Truckers PAC 
4821 Bethleham Rd 
Richmond, VA 23230

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond, VA

10/08/2025 $500.00 $1,250.00

United Arlines, Inc. PAC 
233 S. Wacker Drive 
15th Floor 
Chicago, IL 60606

1. 
2.Airline 
3.Chicago, IL

09/03/2025 $250.00 $250.00

VA Beverage Association 
Po Box 170 
Richmond, VA 23218

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond

09/15/2025 $500.00 $500.00

VA Digital Infrastructure PAC 
525K E Market Street 
PMB 253 
Leesburg, VA 20176-4171

1. 
2.Data Center PAC 
3.Leesburg, VA

12/30/2025 $2,500.00 $4,000.00

VA Mortgage Bankers PAC 
4490 Cox Road 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Glen Allen, VA

10/21/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

VAMICPAC 
4001 Fitzhugh Avenue 
PO Box 6927 
Richmond, VA 23230

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond, VA

10/21/2025 $500.00 $1,500.00
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Vantage Data Centers Management Co, LLC 
2820 Northwestern Parkway 
Santa Clara, CA 95051

1. 
2.Data Centers 
3.Santa Clara, CA

12/19/2025 $500.00 $1,000.00

Virginia Association of Health Plans PAC 
1111 E Main St 
910 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond

12/22/2025 $500.00 $1,000.00

Virginia Automobile and Truck Dealers PAC 
1800 W Grace St 
Richmond, VA 23220

1. 
2.Automobile Dealer PAC 
3.Richmond,VA

09/22/2025 $3,500.00 $8,000.00

Virginia Automobile and Truck Dealers PAC 
1800 W Grace St 
Richmond, VA 23220

1. 
2.Automobile Dealer PAC 
3.Richmond,VA

10/21/2025 $5,000.00 $13,000.00

Virginia Beer Wholesalers Association PAC 
17 E Cary St 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond

12/22/2025 $3,500.00 $7,000.00

Virginia Cable PAC 
1111 E. Main Street 
802 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond, VA

09/25/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia CUPAC 
3692 Coolidge Court 
Tallahassee, FL 32311-7890

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Tallahassee, FL

09/15/2025 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Virginia Farm Bureau AgPAC 
P.O Box 27552 
Richmond, VA 23261

1. 
2.AgPAC 
3.Richmond, VA

12/10/2025 $500.00 $1,500.00

Virginia Maritime Association 
236 E Plume St 
Norfolk, VA 23510

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Norfolk, VA

10/21/2025 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Virginia Poultry Federation PAC 
PO Box 2277 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

09/17/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Virginia State Police Association 
6944 Forest Hill Ave 
Richmond, VA 23225

1. 
2.Police PAC 
3.Richmond

10/21/2025 $500.00 $1,000.00

Virginia Wine Wholesalers 
po box 170 
Richmond, VA 23218

1. 
2.Wholesale 
3.Richmond

09/15/2025 $2,000.00 $4,500.00
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Visa 
PO Box 203730 
Austin, TX 78720

1. 
2.Credit Card Service 
3.Austin, TX

10/21/2025 $500.00 $1,000.00

Walker, John  
2013 Lone Pine Road 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

1.Cinema Cafe 
2.Management 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

10/03/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Washington Gas Light Company PAC 
101 Constitution AVE NW 
Washington, DC 20080

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Washington, DC

11/05/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Wetherington, Shelton  
5068 Lauderdale Avenue 
Virginia Beach, VA 23455

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

12/30/2025 $104.10 $104.10

Williams Mullen Clark &amp; Dobbins 
po box 1320 
Richmond, VA 23218

1. 
2.Attorney 
3.Richmond

10/21/2025 $1,000.00 $1,500.00

Total This Period $224,435.76
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Advantus Strategies LLC 
1011 E Main St 
400 
Richmond, VA 23219

1.  
2. Lobbying 
3. Richmond, VA 
4. Catering 
5. Actual Cost

10/07/2025 $292.18 $292.18

Republican Party of Virginia 
115 E Grace St 
Richmond, VA 23219

1.  
2. Political Organization 
3. Richmond, VA 
4. Direct Mailings 
5. Actual Cost

10/28/2025 $6,360.00 $6,360.00

Total This Period $6,652.18
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Integrity Bank for Business 
2901 S. Lynnhaven Road 
Suite 100 
Virginia Beach, VA 23452

Interest 07/31/2025 $2.87

Integrity Bank for Business 
2901 S. Lynnhaven Road 
Suite 100 
Virginia Beach, VA 23452

Interest 08/29/2025 $2.53

Integrity Bank for Business 
2901 S. Lynnhaven Road 
Suite 100 
Virginia Beach, VA 23452

Interest 09/30/2025 $2.73

Integrity Bank for Business 
2901 S. Lynnhaven Road 
Suite 100 
Virginia Beach, VA 23452

Interest 10/31/2025 $3.06

Integrity Bank for Business 
2901 S. Lynnhaven Road 
Suite 100 
Virginia Beach, VA 23452

Interest 11/28/2025 $2.51

Integrity Bank for Business 
2901 S. Lynnhaven Road 
Suite 100 
Virginia Beach, VA 23452

Interest 12/31/2025 $2.87

Total This Period $16.57
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Liskey and Sons Printing 
1228 Ballentine Blvd 
Norfolk, VA 23504

Printing services Bill DeSteph 07/01/2025 $1,266.06

Treasurer of Virginia 
101 N 14th St 
Richmond, VA 23219

Office supplies Bill DeSteph 07/01/2025 $324.50

WalMart 
657 Phoenix Drive 
Virginia Beach, VA 23452

Public Relations Bill DeSteph 07/03/2025 $76.98

Dunkin&#39; 
2928 Shore Drive 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

Refreshments Bill DeSteph 07/07/2025 $22.96

Constant Contact 
17 Battery Place 
New York, NY 10004

Email Marketing Subscription Bill DeSteph 07/11/2025 $315.00

Par-Tee Against Cancer 
2509 George Mason Drive 
6094 
Virginia Beach, VA 23456

Contribution Bill DeSteph 07/14/2025 $200.00

George, James  
2900 Hidden Lake Drive 
Williamsburg, VA 23185

Campaign work performed Bill DeSteph 07/21/2025 $840.00

WinRed 
1776 WILSON BLVD 
Suite 530 
Arlington, VA 22219

Fundraising fees Bill DeSteph 07/23/2025 $3.94

Google 
1600 Amphitheatre Parkway 
Mountain View, CA 94043

Cloud storage Bill DeSteph 07/24/2025 $1.99

WinRed 
1776 WILSON BLVD 
Suite 530 
Arlington, VA 22219

Fundraising fees Bill DeSteph 07/28/2025 $78.80

Eyler, Jill  
1713 Middlemost Key 
Virginia Beach, VA 23454

Reimbursement of Staff Expenses Bill DeSteph 07/29/2025 $301.00

Eyler, Jill  
1713 Middlemost Key 
Virginia Beach, VA 23454

Staff Pay Bill DeSteph 07/29/2025 $2,000.00

Friends of David Doughty 
PO Box 113 
Eastville, VA 23347

Sponsorship Contribution Bill DeSteph 07/29/2025 $300.00
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Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Star Spangled Ball 
2133 Upton Drive 
Suite 126-208 
Virginia Beach, VA 23454

Contribution Bill DeSteph 07/29/2025 $480.00

Chincoteague Volunteer Fire Company 
5052 Deep Hole Rd 
Chincoteague, VA 23336

Meals Bill DeSteph 07/31/2025 $18.00

Chincoteague Volunteer Fire Company 
5052 Deep Hole Rd 
Chincoteague, VA 23336

Meals Bill DeSteph 07/31/2025 $25.00

Cape Henry Rotary 
P.O. Box 5743 
Virginia Beach, VA 23471

Charity Sponsorship Bill DeSteph 08/05/2025 $500.00

Cox Football Booster Club 
2425 Shorehaven Dr 
Virginia Beach, VA 23454

High School Program Campaign Ad Bill DeSteph 08/05/2025 $250.00

Star Spangled Ball 
2133 Upton Drive 
Suite 126-208 
Virginia Beach, VA 23454

Program Advertisement Bill DeSteph 08/05/2025 $400.00

WinRed 
1776 WILSON BLVD 
Suite 530 
Arlington, VA 22219

Fundraising fee Bill DeSteph 08/05/2025 $15.76

Kyle for Virginia 
3845 Clearwood Court 
Virginia Beach, VA 23453

Contribution Bill DeSteph 08/06/2025 $500.00

Amazon 
410 Terry Ave. North 
Seattle, WA 98108

Reference book Bill DeSteph 08/07/2025 $510.66

USPS 
501 Viking Drive 
Virginia Beach, VA 23452

Postage Bill DeSteph 08/07/2025 $78.00

Constant Contact 
17 Battery Place 
New York, NY 10004

Email Marketing Software Bill DeSteph 08/11/2025 $315.00

George, James  
2900 Hidden Lake Drive 
Williamsburg, VA 23185

Campaign work performed Bill DeSteph 08/11/2025 $1,700.00

21st Street Art Gallery 
615 N Birdneck Rd 
Suite #105 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

Resolution framing Bill DeSteph 08/15/2025 $62.50
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Person or Company Paid and Address
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Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Arcadia High School 
8210 Lankford Hwy 
Oak Hall, VA 23416

Football program sponsor Bill DeSteph 08/18/2025 $250.00

Bayside High School 
4960 Haygood Road 
Virginia Beach, VA 23455

Athletics Sponsorship Bill DeSteph 08/18/2025 $225.00

EWM Building Solutions Inc. 
524 Winston Salem Avenue 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

Hats Bill DeSteph 08/18/2025 $7,967.81

EWM Building Solutions Inc. 
524 Winston Salem Avenue 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

T-shirts Bill DeSteph 08/18/2025 $3,281.76

John Reid for Virginia 
PO Box 29308 
Henrico, VA 23242

Campaign Contribution Bill DeSteph 08/18/2025 $2,500.00

George, James  
2900 Hidden Lake Drive 
Williamsburg, VA 23185

Campaign work performed Bill DeSteph 08/20/2025 $2,020.00

Atlantic Union Bank 
11163 Nuckols Rd 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Bank fee Bill DeSteph 08/21/2025 $15.00

WinRed 
1776 WILSON BLVD 
Suite 530 
Arlington, VA 22219

Fundraising fees Bill DeSteph 08/23/2025 $3.94

Go Daddy 
14455 N Hayden Rd 
219 
Scottsdale, AZ 85260

Website services Bill DeSteph 08/25/2025 $8.99

Google 
1600 Amphitheatre Parkway 
Mountain View, CA 94043

Cloud storage Bill DeSteph 08/25/2025 $1.99

WinRed 
1776 WILSON BLVD 
Suite 530 
Arlington, VA 22219

Fundraising fees Bill DeSteph 08/26/2025 $78.80

Eyler, Jill  
1713 Middlemost Key 
Virginia Beach, VA 23454

Staff pay Bill DeSteph 08/29/2025 $2,000.00

Coastal Business Solutions, LLC 
722 Hunters Quay 
Chesapeake, VA 23320

Banner Bill DeSteph 09/02/2025 $95.40
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Constant Contact 
17 Battery Place 
New York, NY 10004

Email marketing Bill DeSteph 09/11/2025 $315.00

George, James  
2900 Hidden Lake Drive 
Williamsburg, VA 23185

Campaign work performed Bill DeSteph 09/11/2025 $2,080.00

Go Daddy 
14455 N Hayden Rd 
219 
Scottsdale, AZ 85260

Website Bill DeSteph 09/12/2025 $574.20

The Washington Post 
1301 K Street NW 
Washington, DC 20071

Online news subscription Bill DeSteph 09/15/2025 $2.00

WinRed 
1776 WILSON BLVD 
Suite 530 
Arlington, VA 22219

Fundraising fees Bill DeSteph 09/16/2025 $2.05

WinRed 
1776 WILSON BLVD 
Suite 530 
Arlington, VA 22219

Fundraising fees Bill DeSteph 09/16/2025 $4.10

WinRed 
1776 WILSON BLVD 
Suite 530 
Arlington, VA 22219

Fundraising fee Bill DeSteph 09/21/2025 $20.51

Treasurer of Virginia 
101 N 14th St 
Richmond, VA 23219

Flags, Resolutions Bill DeSteph 09/23/2025 $181.00

Western Tidewater Young Republicans 
1037 Boundary Drive 
Suffolk, VA 23434

Contribution Bill DeSteph 09/23/2025 $500.00

WinRed 
1776 WILSON BLVD 
Suite 530 
Arlington, VA 22219

Fundraising fees Bill DeSteph 09/23/2025 $3.94

Google 
1600 Amphitheatre Parkway 
Mountain View, CA 94043

Cloud storage Bill DeSteph 09/24/2025 $1.99

WinRed 
1776 WILSON BLVD 
Suite 530 
Arlington, VA 22219

Fundraising fees Bill DeSteph 09/24/2025 $216.70

Go Daddy 
14455 N Hayden Rd 
219 
Scottsdale, AZ 85260

Website services Bill DeSteph 09/25/2025 $8.99
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Item or Service
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Don Valerio&#39;s Mexican Restaurant 
25224 Charles M Lankford Jr Memorial Hwy 
Onley, VA 23418

Dining Bill DeSteph 09/26/2025 $60.89

WinRed 
1776 WILSON BLVD 
Suite 530 
Arlington, VA 22219

Fundraising fees Bill DeSteph 09/26/2025 $78.80

Eyler, Jill  
1713 Middlemost Key 
Virginia Beach, VA 23454

Staff Pay Bill DeSteph 09/29/2025 $2,000.00

WinRed 
1776 WILSON BLVD 
Suite 530 
Arlington, VA 22219

Fundraising fees Bill DeSteph 09/30/2025 $10.25

Manning, Aiden  
5433 Chatham Lake Drive 
Virginia Beach, VA 23464

Campaign work performed Bill DeSteph 10/01/2025 $550.00

Schlarmann, Ben  
2869 Kingsfield Drive 
Virginia Beach, VA 23456

Campaign work performed Bill DeSteph 10/01/2025 $550.00

George, James  
2900 Hidden Lake Drive 
Williamsburg, VA 23185

Campaign work performed Bill DeSteph 10/02/2025 $3,720.00

WinRed 
1776 WILSON BLVD 
Suite 530 
Arlington, VA 22219

Fundraising fees Bill DeSteph 10/03/2025 $9.85

WinRed 
1776 WILSON BLVD 
Suite 530 
Arlington, VA 22219

Fundraising fees Bill DeSteph 10/06/2025 $9.85

Constant Contact 
17 Battery Place 
New York, NY 10004

Email marketing Bill DeSteph 10/14/2025 $315.00

The Washington Post 
1301 K Street NW 
Washington, DC 20071

Subscription to newspaper Bill DeSteph 10/14/2025 $2.00

Kim Taylor for Virginia 
P.O. BOX  2122 
Petersburg, VA 23804

Contribution Bill DeSteph 10/21/2025 $500.00

Sage Diner 
25558 Charles M Lankford Jr. Memorial 
Highway 
Onley, VA 23418

Food for event Bill DeSteph 10/23/2025 $500.00
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WinRed 
1776 WILSON BLVD 
Suite 530 
Arlington, VA 22219

Fundraising fees Bill DeSteph 10/23/2025 $3.94

Ynot Pizza 
Great Neck Square Shopping Center 
Virginia Beach, VA 23454

Event food Bill DeSteph 10/23/2025 $436.39

Google 
1600 Amphitheatre Parkway 
Mountain View, CA 94043

Cloud storage Bill DeSteph 10/24/2025 $1.99

WinRed 
1776 WILSON BLVD 
Suite 530 
Arlington, VA 22219

Fundraising fees Bill DeSteph 10/26/2025 $78.80

Friends of Andy Pittman 
PO Box 8336 
Norfolk, VA 23503

Campaign contribution Bill DeSteph 10/27/2025 $720.00

Go Daddy 
14455 N Hayden Rd 
219 
Scottsdale, AZ 85260

Website services Bill DeSteph 10/27/2025 $8.99

Republican Party of Virginia 
115 E Grace St 
Richmond, VA 23219

Contribution Bill DeSteph 10/27/2025 $30,000.00

Eyler, Jill  
1713 Middlemost Key 
Virginia Beach, VA 23454

Staff pay Bill DeSteph 10/30/2025 $2,000.00

El Azteca Mexican Bar &amp; Grill 
2824 Virginia Beach Blvd 
Virginia Beach, VA 23452

Dining Bill DeSteph 10/31/2025 $513.43

WinRed 
1776 WILSON BLVD 
Suite 530 
Arlington, VA 22219

Fundraising fee Bill DeSteph 11/02/2025 $4.10

Coastal Virginia Building Industry Association 
5041 Coorporate Woods Drive 
Suite 245 
Virginia Beach, VA 23462

Sponsorship Bill DeSteph 11/05/2025 $300.00

Manning, Aiden  
5433 Chatham Lake Drive 
Virginia Beach, VA 23464

Campaign Work Performed Bill DeSteph 11/05/2025 $192.00

Schlarmann, Ben  
2869 Kingsfield Drive 
Virginia Beach, VA 23456

Campaign work performed Bill DeSteph 11/05/2025 $264.00
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The Washington Post 
1301 K Street NW 
Washington, DC 20071

Newspaper Subscription Bill DeSteph 11/10/2025 $2.00

Constant Contact 
17 Battery Place 
New York, NY 10004

Constituent Communication Bill DeSteph 11/12/2025 $315.00

George, James  
2900 Hidden Lake Drive 
Williamsburg, VA 23185

Campaign work performed Bill DeSteph 11/12/2025 $6,420.00

The Commonwealth Club 
401 W Franklin St 
Richmond, VA 23220

Dining Bill DeSteph 11/12/2025 $253.32

Atlantic Union Bank 
1051 E Cary Street 
Suite 1200 
Richmond, VA 23219-4044

Incoming Wire Fee Bill DeSteph 11/14/2025 $15.00

Schlarmann, Ben  
2869 Kingsfield Drive 
Virginia Beach, VA 23456

Campaign work performed Bill DeSteph 11/16/2025 $1,000.00

Little Italy Restaurant 
10227 Rogers Drive 
Nassawadox, VA 23413

Dining Bill DeSteph 11/22/2025 $101.37

WinRed 
1776 WILSON BLVD 
Suite 530 
Arlington, VA 22219

Fundraising fee Bill DeSteph 11/23/2025 $3.94

George, James  
2900 Hidden Lake Drive 
Williamsburg, VA 23185

Campaign Work Performed Bill DeSteph 11/25/2025 $2,500.00

Go Daddy 
14455 N Hayden Rd 
219 
Scottsdale, AZ 85260

Website services Bill DeSteph 11/25/2025 $8.99

Google 
1600 Amphitheatre Parkway 
Mountain View, CA 94043

Cloud storage Bill DeSteph 11/25/2025 $1.99

Schlarmann, Ben  
2869 Kingsfield Drive 
Virginia Beach, VA 23456

Campaign Work Performed Bill DeSteph 11/25/2025 $1,000.00

Eyler, Jill  
1713 Middlemost Key 
Virginia Beach, VA 23454

Staff pay Bill DeSteph 11/28/2025 $2,000.00
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Food Lion #0882 
2352 Virginia Beach Blvd 
Virginia Beach, VA 23454

Event food & supplies Bill DeSteph 11/28/2025 $46.75

Richmond Times-Dispatch 
300 E. Franklin Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

Subscription to Newspaper Bill DeSteph 11/28/2025 $0.99

Treasurer of Virginia 
101 N 14th St 
Richmond, VA 23219

Parking Bill DeSteph 11/28/2025 $147.00

Schlarmann, Ben  
2869 Kingsfield Drive 
Virginia Beach, VA 23456

Campaign work performed Bill DeSteph 12/08/2025 $872.00

The Washington Post 
1301 K Street NW 
Washington, DC 20071

Subscription Bill DeSteph 12/08/2025 $2.00

Donegan, James  
8855 Ashgrove House Lane 
Vienna, VA 22182

Campaign worker / gift Bill DeSteph 12/10/2025 $1,000.00

Eyler, Jill  
1713 Middlemost Key 
Virginia Beach, VA 23454

Staff Pay/Gift Bill DeSteph 12/10/2025 $7,500.00

George, James  
2900 Hidden Lake Drive 
Williamsburg, VA 23185

Campaign worker / gift Bill DeSteph 12/10/2025 $750.00

Humphrey, William Scott 
8324 Swiss Chard Cir 
Land O Lakes, FL 34637

Staff Pay/Gift Bill DeSteph 12/10/2025 $2,500.00

Schlarmann, Ben  
2869 Kingsfield Drive 
Virginia Beach, VA 23456

Campaign worker / gift Bill DeSteph 12/10/2025 $750.00

Constant Contact 
17 Battery Place 
New York, NY 10004

Email marketing Bill DeSteph 12/11/2025 $315.00

Greater Hampton Roads Regional Crime 
Lines, Inc. 
PO Box 662 
Portsmouth, VA 23705

Sponsorship Bill DeSteph 12/11/2025 $250.00

Amazon 
410 Terry Ave. North 
Seattle, WA 98108

Computer hardware Bill DeSteph 12/15/2025 $258.07
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China Moon 
2346 Virginia Beach Blvd 
Virginia Beach, VA 23454

Dining Bill DeSteph 12/16/2025 $61.80

Liskey and Sons Printing 
1228 Ballentine Blvd 
Norfolk, VA 23504

Print, handling and postage Bill DeSteph 12/19/2025 $6,743.19

Amazon 
410 Terry Ave. North 
Seattle, WA 98108

Office supplies Bill DeSteph 12/22/2025 $60.95

Schlarmann, Ben  
2869 Kingsfield Drive 
Virginia Beach, VA 23456

Campaign work performed Bill DeSteph 12/22/2025 $550.00

Vantwest, Kenul Nejan 
931 Prince William Court 
Virginia Beach, VA 23452

Campaign work performed Bill DeSteph 12/22/2025 $280.00

Eyler, Jill  
1713 Middlemost Key 
Virginia Beach, VA 23454

Staff reimbursement Bill DeSteph 12/23/2025 $655.53

George, James  
2900 Hidden Lake Drive 
Williamsburg, VA 23185

Campaign work performed Bill DeSteph 12/24/2025 $4,140.00

Google 
1600 Amphitheatre Parkway 
Mountain View, CA 94043

Cloud storage Bill DeSteph 12/24/2025 $1.99

Go Daddy 
14455 N Hayden Rd 
219 
Scottsdale, AZ 85260

Website services Bill DeSteph 12/26/2025 $8.99

Eyler, Jill  
1713 Middlemost Key 
Virginia Beach, VA 23454

Staff pay Bill DeSteph 12/29/2025 $2,000.00

Richmond Times-Dispatch 
300 E. Franklin Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

Subscription Bill DeSteph 12/29/2025 $0.99

Richmond Times-Dispatch 
300 E. Franklin Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

Subscription Bill DeSteph 12/30/2025 $19.99

WinRed 
1776 WILSON BLVD 
Suite 530 
Arlington, VA 22219

Fundraising fees Bill DeSteph 12/31/2025 $32.48
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Total This Period $118,344.93
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Full Name of Lender and Address

Full Name of Co-Borrower, Guarantor or Endorser 
Address

Date 
Received

Amount of 
Loan This 
Period

Remaining 
Loan 
Balance

DeSteph, William  
2101 Turnstone Quay 
Virginia Beach, VA 23454

07/02/2025 $62.64 $62.64

Total This Period
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Schedule F: Debts remaining Unpaid as of this 
Report 
 
Name and Address of Creditor

Pupose of Obligation Date Debt 
Incurred

Amount 
Remaining 
Unpaid

DeSteph, William  
2101 Turnstone Quay 
Virginia Beach, VA 23454

10/21/2019 $65,000.00

DeSteph, William  
2101 Turnstone Quay 
Virginia Beach, VA 23454

01/06/2025 $254.91

DeSteph, William  
2101 Turnstone Quay 
Virginia Beach, VA 23454

01/29/2025 $2.00

DeSteph, William  
2101 Turnstone Quay 
Virginia Beach, VA 23454

02/02/2025 $1,777.07

DeSteph, William  
2101 Turnstone Quay 
Virginia Beach, VA 23454

02/02/2025 $34.42

DeSteph, William  
2101 Turnstone Quay 
Virginia Beach, VA 23454

02/03/2025 $20.00

DeSteph, William  
2101 Turnstone Quay 
Virginia Beach, VA 23454

02/05/2025 $230.94

DeSteph, William  
2101 Turnstone Quay 
Virginia Beach, VA 23454

02/17/2025 $20.00

DeSteph, William  
2101 Turnstone Quay 
Virginia Beach, VA 23454

07/02/2025 $62.64

GOPAC 
1201 Wilson Blvd 
2100 
Arlington, VA 22209

09/25/2020 $35,000.00

Virgina Republican Senate Caucus 
P.O. Box 1697 
Williamsburg, VA 23187

10/17/2019 $25,000.00

Total This Period $127,401.98
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 89 $224,435.76

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 2 $6,652.18

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 3 $252.05

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 94 $231,339.99

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $16.57

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $6,652.18

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $118,344.93

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $124,997.11

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $127,339.34

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $62.64

13. Subtotal $127,401.98

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $127,401.98

24 of 25



Friends of Bill DeSteph for Senate 
(CC-15-00187)

Reporting Period: 07/01/2025 Through: 12/31/2025
Page:                          

Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $285,353.71

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $231,339.99

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$16.57

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $62.64

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $231,419.20

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $516,772.91

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$124,997.11

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $124,997.11

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $391,775.80

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $127,401.98

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $25,518.19

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $503,974.68

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $231,419.20

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $735,393.88

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $760,912.07

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $244,139.16

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$124,997.11

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $369,136.27

29. Ending Balance $391,775.80
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